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From: Bill English englishww@wofford.edu
Subject: Wofford Women's Soccer Wins Opener

Date: February 18, 2002 at 10:40 AM
To: Pete Yanity pyanity@wspa.com, Jim Seay infohold@juno.com, Andy Rhinehart andy.rhinehart@shj.com, Herald Journal

sports@shj.com, Todd Shanesy todd.shanesy@shj.com, The State statesports@thestate.com, Scores scores@localsports.com,
Phillip Stone stonerp@wofford.edu, Greenville News sports@greenvillenews.com, Jim Rice jrice@greenvillenews.com,
Rudy Jones rjones@greenvillenews.com, Chris Otto christopher.otto@shj.com, Mark Cohen cohenm@wofford.edu

Amanda Berman scored in the 31st minute to lift Wofford to a 1-0 season-opening victory Wednesday afternoon at
Snyder Field in Spartanburg, SC.

Berman took a pass from Jenny Petrilyak in the center of the box and pounded a shot off High Point (0-2-0) keeper
Cindy Watts and the ball bounded into the goal for the matches' lone goal.

Wofford (1-0-0) outshot High Point 11-7 for the game as Lady Terrier keeper Katie Menegaz kept the Panthers scoreless.

Faith Stewart had an opportunity to make the score 2-0, but narrowly missed a breakaway shot midway through the second half.

Wofford hosts Tennessee Tech Friday afternoon in its second match of the season.   High
Point hosts Tennessee Tech Sunday afternoon.
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